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Brolga Bulletin
If you have any stories or
information for the Brolga Bulletin
please email Denise at the
TDRU office:

Administration@tdru.com.au

Eftpos

Eftpos is now available in
the TDRU office and ticket
box, we can accept
payments for State
Championships, Academy’s
and more

TDRU Office Contact List
Please see the contact
information below for the
staff of the TDRU Office.

Director of Rugby
Terry Shiells — 47289 099
terrys@tdru.com.au

Operations Coordinator
Daniel Withers -47289 099
danielw@tdru.com.au

Administration Officer
Denise Dewhurst — 47289 099
administration@tdru.com.au

Development Officers
47289 099

Samuel Keane
develope2@tdru.com.au
Angus Small
developel@tdru.com.au

The Brolga Bulletin

Townsville and District Rugby Union Inc
Saturday, March 18th Issue 2 2016

Townsville and District Rugby Union 1%t 50.

The TDRU would like to say Thank You to our returning 1 50 members and a Big
Welcome to new 1% 50 Sponsors. We still have limited spaces available, please
contact the TDRU if you would like more information. Closes 4" April.

Keep an eye out for the winners of the draw and the announcement of who will be
out newest Naming right sponsor of the Townsville Brolgas.

Please remember to “Support the Business that Support Rugby” and thank them
for supporting local Rugby.
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Junior Brolga Academy Term 1 Holidays

Registrations are now open for the Junior Brolga Academies happening in the term 1
School holidays! There will be two separate academies held on the 6th and 7th of
April for ages 7-12.

Forms are available on our website or at the bar during Rugby, if you are interested
fill in the registration form and email to develope2 @tdru.com.au or hand in to the
TDRU office between 8:30 and 4:30 with payment. For more information or if you
have any questions have a talk to one of our Staff on Friday night at Mike Carney
Toyota Park. We also encourage kids who do not currently play rugby to come and
give it a go! Please call 47289 099 for any more information.

+ > NV
JUL Mike Carney Toyota r% A.GABRIELLI 5 TE


mailto:terrys@tdru.com.au
mailto:danielw@tdru.com.au
mailto:administration@tdru.com.au
mailto:develope2@tdru.com.au
mailto:develope1@tdru.com.au
mailto:develope2@tdru.com.au
mailto:Administration@tdru.com.au

100.7

4WD CENTRAL hs.

TOWRSVILLE'S HOME OF |

A\WD Central Ironman 4x4 and
4x4 Accessories Townsville

Whatever your 4x4, touring or
camping needs might be, 4WD
Central are confident they have
the product range to ensure
your vehicle is ready to embark
on its next adventure. Along
with Ironman 4x4 accessories
and touring gear, they also
stock products from over 20
additional brands, including
Light Force and Clear View
Mirrors.

With over 10 years of
experience, the team at 4WD
Central can help you find the
4x4 accessories and products
that are right for your vehicle.
From roof racks and driving
lights to 4x4 touring gear, they
have products that deliver high-
quality, safety and value for
money. In addition, we
regularly offer specials, so their
customers can save across our
product range.

Call in and see the experts at
154 Duckworth Street, Garbutt
or check out their website

Terry Moore’s
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Townsville and District Rugby Union
Senior Scoreboard

Under 19 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit
Brothers 1 1 0 0 0 0
Teachers West 1 0 1 0 0 0
NWOB 1 0 0 0 1 0
3rd Grade Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit
Charters Towers 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brothers 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ross River 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ingham 1 1 0 0 0 0
University 1 0 1 0 0 0
West Suburbs 1 0 1 0 0 0
Teachers West 1 0 1 0 0 0
NWOB 1 0 1 0 0 0
2nd Grade Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit
Teachers West 1 1 0 0 0 0
University 1 1 0 0 0 0
NWOB 1 1 0 0 0 0
Burdekin 1 0 1 0 0 0
Ross River 1 0 1 0 0 0
Brothers 1 0 1 0 0 0
1st Grade Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit
Burdekin 1 1 0 0 0 0
Teachers West 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ross River 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brothers 1 0 1 0 0 0
West Suburbs 1 0 1 0 0 0
NWOB 1 0 1 0 0 0
Ladies Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit
West Suburbs 1 1 0 0 0 0
University 1 1 0 0 0 0
Teachers West 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brothers 1 0 1 0 0 0
NWOB 1 0 1 0 0 0
Ross River 1 0 1 0 0 0

For
34
29
22
21
17
12
For
43
24
14
12

For

Ul O »n

Against Total
19 4
26 1
0 0

Against Total
8 4
5 4
7 4
7 4
10 1
12 1
15 0
19 0

Against Total
12 5
17 5
21 4
22 1
29 0
34 0

Against Total
0 5
12 5
0 4
24 0
14 0
43 0

Against Total
5 5
0 5
5 4
17 0
43 0
60 0

Senior Club Championship

Junior Club Championship

www.4wdc.com.au Teachers West 15 Brothers
University 11  Grammar
Ross River 8  Teachers West
Brolga Bulletin Email list Brothers 8  Burdekin
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Under 10 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against  Total
Grammar Gold 2 2 0 0 0 0 80 35 10
Grammar Black 2 2 0 0 0 0 80 30 10
Brothers Blue 2 1 1 0 0 0 80 35 7
Burdekin 2 1 0 1 0 0 55 25 7
Brothers White 2 1 0 1 0 0 40 35 7
Ross River 2 1 1 0 0 0 60 45 6
TW Blue 2 1 1 0 0 0 25 40 4
TW Maroon 2 0 2 0 0 0 45 105 1
Charters Towers 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 50 0
North Ward 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 75 0
Under 11 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against Total
Brothers White 2 2 0 0 0 0 160 10 10
Teachers West 2 2 0 0 0 0 85 40 10
Brothers Blue 2 1 1 0 0 0 55 60 5
Grammar 2 1 1 0 0 0 50 85 5
Burdekin 2 0 2 0 0 0 55 80 3
West Suburbs 2 0 2 0 0 0 15 145 0
Under 12 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against Total
Brothers 2 2 0 0 0 0 41 15 9
Grammar 2 1 0 0 1 0 50 0 5
West Suburbs 2 1 1 0 0 0 55 15 5
Teachers West 2 0 1 0 1 0 10 26 0
Ross Rivers 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 100 0
Under 13 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against Total
Brothers 2 2 0 0 0 0 83 17 10
Burdekin 2 1 1 0 0 0 36 47 5
West Suburbs 2 1 1 0 0 0 40 53 5
Teachers West 2 1 1 0 0 0 39 61 5
Grammar 2 0 1 1 0 0 39 43 4
Charters Towers 2 0 1 1 0 0 38 54 2
Under 14 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against  Total
Teachers West 2 1 1 0 0 0 79 41 5
Brothers 2 1 0 0 1 0 41 19 5
Charters Towers 2 1 0 0 1 0 22 15 5
Burdekin 2 1 1 0 0 0 19 70 4
Grammar 2 0 2 0 0 0 25 41 1
Under 15 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against Total
Brothers 2 2 0 0 0 0 70 7 10
Teachers West 2 1 1 0 0 0 48 34 5
Grammar 2 1 1 0 0 0 22 41 5
Burdekin 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 63 0
Under 16 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against Total
Brothers 2 2 0 0 0 0 50 29 9
Grammar 2 1 1 0 0 0 32 19 5
Teachers West 2 1 1 0 0 0 33 31 0
Charters Towers 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 36 0
Under 17 Played Won Lost Draw Bye Forfeit For Against Total
Teachers West 2 2 0 0 0 0 65 5 9
Charters Towers 2 1 0 0 0 1 31 50 5
Grammar 2 1 1 0 0 0 24 48 5
Brothers 2 0 2 0 0 0 22 39 1
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Friday 18th March

Under 8s Brothers White
Under 8s Ross River

Under 8s Grammar Black
Under 10s ~ Grammar Gold
Under 10s Brothers White
Under 10s  Teachers West Blue
Under 11s  Western Suburbs
Under 11s Brothers Blue
Under 12s Brothers

Under 13s Brothers

Under 12s  Western Suburbs
Under 13s  Western Suburbs
2nd Grade  Burdekin

1st Grade Burdekin

Under 8s North Ward
Under 12s Ross River

Saturday 19th March

Under 15s  Grammar
Under 16s  Charters Towers
Under 17s  Charters Towers
Under 19s Brothers

3rd Grade Brothers

2nd Grade  Brothers

1st Grade Brothers

1st Grade Teachers West
Womens Teachers West
Under 14s  Grammar
Under 16s  Teachers West
Under 17s  Teachers West
3rd Grade Teachers West
3rd Grade Charters Towers
2nd Grade  Teachers West
3rd Grade North Ward Old Boys
Womens Brothers
Womens Ross River
Under 8s Burdekin White
Under 8s Burdekin Red
Under 10s Burdekin

Under 11s Burdekin

Under 13s Burdekin

Under 14s Burdekin

Under 15s Burdekin

Under 14s  Teachers West
Under 19s  Teachers West

Who'’s playing who this weekend?
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Grammar Gold
Brothers Blue
Western Suburbs
Grammar Black

Teachers West Maroon

Brothers Blue
Teachers West
Grammar
Grammar
Grammar
Teachers West
Teachers West

Ross River
Ross River
BYE
BYE

Teachers West
Brothers

Brothers

North Ward Old Boys
University

North Ward Old Boys
North Ward Old Boys
Western Suburbs
Western Suburbs

Brothers

Grammar

Grammar

Western Suburbs
Ingham

University

Ross River

North Ward Old Boys
University

Teachers West Maroon

Teachers West Blue
Ross River

Brothers White
Charters Towers
Charters Towers
Brothers

BYE
BYE

5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
5:15pm
6pm

6pm

6pm

6:45pm
7:45pm
5:15pm
6:15pm

6:40pm
8pm

9am
10am
1lam
12:10pm
1:30pm
2:50pm
4:10pm
5:40pm
7:10pm

10am
1lam
12pm
1:10pm
2:30pm
3:50pm
5:10pm
6:30pm
7:20pm

12:15pm
12:15pm
12:55pm
12:55pm
1:40pm
2:40pm
3:40pm
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Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park

Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr

Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park

Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park
Mike Carney Toyota Park

Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr
Casalegno Field, Ayr



