

Inside this issue

Senior Scoreboard 2
Club Championships 2
Junior Scoreboard 3
Who's Doing What 4

Brolga Bulletin

If you have any stories or information for the Brolga Bulletin please email Denise at the TDRU office:

Administration@tdru.com.au

Eftpos

Eftpos is now available in the TDRU office and ticket box, we can accept payments for State Championships, Academy's and more







TDRU Office Contact List Please see the contact information below for the staff of the TDRU Office.

Director of Rugby

Terry Shiells – 47289 099 terrys@tdru.com.au

Operations Coordinator

Daniel Withers -47289 099 danielw@tdru.com.au

Administration Officer

Denise Dewhurst – 47289 099 administration@tdru.com.au

Development Officers 47289 099

Samuel Keane
develope2@tdru.com.au
Angus Small
develope1@tdru.com.au

The Brolga Bulletin

Townsville and District Rugby Union Inc Saturday, March 18th Issue 2 2016

Townsville and District Rugby Union 1st 50.

The TDRU would like to say Thank You to our returning $\mathbf{1}^{st}$ 50 members and a Big Welcome to new $\mathbf{1}^{st}$ 50 Sponsors. We still have limited spaces available, please contact the TDRU if you would like more information. Closes $\mathbf{4}^{th}$ April.

Keep an eye out for the winners of the draw and the announcement of who will be out newest Naming right sponsor of the Townsville Brolgas.

Please remember to "Support the Business that Support Rugby" and thank them for supporting local Rugby.































Accountants, Business and Financial Advisors













Junior Brolga Academy Term 1 Holidays

Registrations are now open for the Junior Brolga Academies happening in the term 1 School holidays! There will be two separate academies held on the 6th and 7th of April for ages 7-12.

Forms are available on our website or at the bar during Rugby, if you are interested fill in the registration form and email to develope2@tdru.com.au or hand in to the TDRU office between 8:30 and 4:30 with payment. For more information or if you have any questions have a talk to one of our Staff on Friday night at Mike Carney Toyota Park. We also encourage kids who do not currently play rugby to come and give it a go! Please call 47289 099 for any more information.





















4WD Central Ironman 4x4 and 4x4 Accessories Townsville

Whatever your 4x4, touring or camping needs might be, 4WD Central are confident they have the product range to ensure your vehicle is ready to embark on its next adventure. Along with Ironman 4x4 accessories and touring gear, they also stock products from over 20 additional brands, including Light Force and Clear View Mirrors.

With over 10 years of experience, the team at 4WD Central can help you find the 4x4 accessories and products that are right for your vehicle. From roof racks and driving lights to 4x4 touring gear, they have products that deliver highquality, safety and value for money. In addition, we regularly offer specials, so their customers can save across our product range.

Call in and see the experts at 154 Duckworth Street, Garbutt or check out their website www.4wdc.com.au

Brolga	Bulletin	Email	list
---------------	-----------------	-------	------

Please email administration@tdru.com.au if you would like an electronic copy emailed each week.

Townsville and District Rugby Union Senior Scorehoard

Senior Scoreboard									
Under 19	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Brothers	1	1	0	0	0	0	26	19	4
Teachers West	1	0	1	0	0	0	19	26	1
NWOB	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
3rd Grade	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Charters Towers	1	1	0	0	0	0	19	8	4
Brothers	1	1	0	0	0	0	15	5	4
Ross River	1	1	0	0	0	0	12	7	4
Ingham	1	1	0	0	0	0	10	7	4
University	1	0	1	0	0	0	7	10	1
West Suburbs	1	0	1	0	0	0	7	12	1
Teachers West	1	0	1	0	0	0	5	15	0
NWOB	1	0	1	0	0	0	8	19	0
2nd Grade	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Teachers West	1	1	0	0	0	0	34	12	5
University	1	1	0	0	0	0	29	17	5
NWOB	1	1	0	0	0	0	22	21	4
Burdekin	1	0	1	0	0	0	21	22	1
Ross River	1	0	1	0	0	0	17	29	0
Brothers	1	0	1	0	0	0	12	34	0
1st Grade	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Burdekin	1	1	0	0	0	0	43	0	5
Teachers West	1	1	0	0	0	0	24	12	5
Ross River	1	1	0	0	0	0	14	0	4
Brothers	1	0	1	0	0	0	12	24	0
West Suburbs	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	14	0
NWOB	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	43	0
Ladies	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
West Suburbs	1	1	0	0	0	0	60	5	5
University	1	1	0	0	0	0	43	0	5
Teachers West	1	1	0	0	0	0	17	5	4
Brothers	1	0	1	0	0	0	5	17	0
NWOB	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	43	0
Ross River	1	0	1	0	0	0	5	60	0

Senior Club Championship

Junior Club Championship

Teachers West	15	Brothers	61
University	11	Grammar	40
Ross River	8	Teachers West	38
Brothers	8	Burdekin	19
Burdekin	6	Charters Towers	12
Western Suburbs	6	Western Suburbs	10
Charters Towers	4	Ross River	6
Ingham	4	North Ward Sandcrabs	0
NIMOB	1		



















GHT									
Under 10	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Grammar Gold	2	2	0	0	0	0	80	35	10
Grammar Black	2	2	0	0	0	0	80	30	10
Brothers Blue	2	1	1	0	0	0	80	35	7
Burdekin	2	1	0	1	0	0	55	25	7
Brothers White	2	1	0	1	0	0	40	35	7
Ross River	2	1	1	0	0	0	60	45	6
TW Blue	2	1	1	0	0	0	25	40	4
TW Maroon	2	0	2	0	0	0	45	105	1
Charters Towers	2	0	2	0	0	0	5	50	0
North Ward	2	0	2	0	0	0	5	75	0
Under 11	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Brothers White	2	2	0	0	0	0	160	10	10
Teachers West	2	2	0	0	0	0	85	40	10
Brothers Blue	2	1	1	0	0	0	55	60	5
Grammar	2	1	1	0	0	0	50	85	5
Burdekin	2	0	2	0	0	0	55	80	3
West Suburbs	2	0	2	0	0	0	15	145	0
Under 12	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Brothers	2	2	0	0	0	0	41	15	9
Grammar	2	1	0	0	1	0	50	0	5
West Suburbs	2	1	1	0	0	0	55	15	5
Teachers West	2	0	1	0	1	0	10	26	0
Ross Rivers	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	100	0
Under 13	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Brothers	2	2	0	0	0	0	83	17	10
Burdekin	2	1	1	0	0	0	36	47	5
West Suburbs	2	1	1	0	0	0	40	53	5
Teachers West	2	1	1	0	0	0	39	61	5
Grammar	2	0	1	1	0	0	39	43	4
Charters Towers	2	0	1	1	0	0	38	54	2
Under 14	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Teachers West	2	1	1	0	0	0	79	41	5
Brothers	2	1	0	0	1	0	41	19	5
Charters Towers	2	1	0	0	1	0	22	15	5
Burdekin	2	1	1	0	0	0	19	70	4
Grammar	2	0	2	0	0	0	25	41	1
Under 15	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Brothers	2	2	0	0	0	0	70	7	10
Teachers West	2	1	1	0	0	0	48	34	5
Grammar	2	1	1	0	0	0	22	41	5
Burdekin	2	0	2	0	0	0	5	63	0
Under 16	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Brothers	2	2	0	0	0	0	50	29	9
Grammar	2	1	1	0	0	0	32	19	5
Teachers West	2	1	1	0	0	0	33	31	0
Charters Towers	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	36	0
Under 17	Played	Won	Lost	Draw	Bye	Forfeit	For	Against	Total
Teachers West	2	2	0	0	0	0	65	5	9
Charters Towers	2	1	0	0	0	1	31	50	5
Grammar	2	1	1	0	0	0	24	48	5
Brothers	2	0	2	0	0	0	22	39	1











Who's playing who this weekend?

F	riday 18th March					
Under 8s	Brothers White	V	Grammar Gold	5:15pm	A1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 8s	Ross River	V	Brothers Blue	5:15pm	A2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 8s	Grammar Black	V	Western Suburbs	5:15pm	В1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 10s	Grammar Gold	V	Grammar Black	5:15pm	С	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 10s	Brothers White	V	Teachers West Maroon	5:15pm	D	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 10s	Teachers West Blue	V	Brothers Blue	6pm	Α	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 11s	Western Suburbs	V	Teachers West	6pm	В	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 11s	Brothers Blue	V	Grammar	6pm	С	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 12s	Brothers	V	Grammar	6:45pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 13s	Brothers	V	Grammar	7:45pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 12s	Western Suburbs	V	Teachers West	5:15pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 13s	Western Suburbs	V	Teachers West	6:15pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
2nd Grade	Burdekin	V	Ross River	6:40pm	1	Casalegno Field, Ayr
1st Grade	Burdekin	V	Ross River	8pm	1	Casalegno Field, Ayr
Under 8s	North Ward		BYE			
Under 12s	Ross River		BYE			
Sa	turday 19th March					
Under 15s	Grammar	V	Teachers West	9am	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 16s	Charters Towers	v	Brothers	10am	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 17s	Charters Towers	v	Brothers	11am	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 19s	Brothers	V	North Ward Old Boys	12:10pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
3rd Grade	Brothers	V	University	1:30pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
2nd Grade	Brothers	V	North Ward Old Boys	2:50pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
1st Grade	Brothers	V	North Ward Old Boys	4:10pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
1st Grade	Teachers West	V	Western Suburbs	5:40pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Womens	Teachers West	V	Western Suburbs	7:10pm	1	Mike Carney Toyota Park
				'		, ,
Under 14s	Grammar	V	Brothers	10am	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 16s	Teachers West	V	Grammar	11am	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 17s	Teachers West	V	Grammar	12pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
3rd Grade	Teachers West	V	Western Suburbs	1:10pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
3rd Grade	Charters Towers	V	Ingham	2:30pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
2nd Grade	Teachers West	V	University	3:50pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
3rd Grade	North Ward Old Boys	V	Ross River	5:10pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Womens	Brothers	V	North Ward Old Boys	6:30pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Womens	Ross River	V	University	7:20pm	2	Mike Carney Toyota Park
Under 8s	Burdekin White	.,	Teachers West Maroon	12:15:00	1 1	Casalogna Field Aug
Under 8s	Burdekin Red	V	Teachers West Blue	12:15pm	1A	Casalogno Field, Ayr
		V		12:15pm	1B	Casalogno Field, Ayr
Under 10s Under 11s	Burdekin Burdekin	V	Ross River Brothers White	12:55pm	1A	Casalegno Field, Ayr
		V		12:55pm	1B	Casalogno Field, Ayr
Under 13s	Burdekin	V	Charters Towers	1:40pm	1	Casalogno Field, Ayr
Under 14s	Burdekin	V	Charters Towers	2:40pm	1	Casalogno Field, Ayr
Under 15s	Burdekin	V	Brothers	3:40pm	1	Casalegno Field, Ayr
Under 14s	Teachers West		BYE			
			51/5			

 BYE

Under 19s

Teachers West